ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES

Open Public Meeting Minutes

June 17, 2025

A, Call to Order:

1.

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public
meeting on this date at 9:18A.M., 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL
36104 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as
prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present
were: Leigh Gwathney, Chairperson, Darry!l Littleton, Board Member and
Gabrelle Simmons, Board Member.

The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the
Board recorded by the Board’s secretary, Nicole Lewis.

B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from prévious meeting of June 12, 2025,
moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

1.

Antoijuan Battle, AIS# 219304: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Antangela
Battle (mother), 2™ Delores Reed (victim’s mother). Speaker against parole
India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with
a reset date of 6/2026.

Trevion T, Clark, AIS# 284707; Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Jennifer Craig
(family friend), 2" Linda Sue Spencer (presenter of inmate testimony via
video). Speaker against parole 1* Ky’ Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2™ India
Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 5/2026.

. Terryous P. Crutcher, AIS# 319254: Speaker on behalf of parole 1 Teresa

Crutcher (victim’s and inmate’s mother), 2™ Dr. Anthony Adams (pastor).
Speaker against parole India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). At 10:23am
Darryl Littleton motioned to reopen the case for additional testimony from
Teresa Crutcher. The motion was seconded by Leigh Gwathney and the case
was closed at 10:29am to vote. The Board voted to grant parole with special
condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education
Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, NA/AA, Mental Health Follow-up and
Drug Assessment Upon Release.

Ruthie V. Dudley, AIS# 827399: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Ruthie V.
Dudley (self). Speaker against a pardon India Eaves VSO (Atty General
Oftice). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil
and political rights.
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5. 1. C. Garrett, Jr,, AIS# 151489: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1% J, C. Garrett,
Jr., (self), 2" Debbie Garrett (sister), 3™ Carey Smith (aunt). The Board voted
to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.

6. Carl A. Hobbs, AIS# 821276: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Carl A, Hobbs
(self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil
and political rights.

7. Kenneth D. Holland, AIS# 827345: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Kenneth D.
Holland (self). Speaker against a pardon India Eaves VSO (Atty General
Office). The Board voted to deny a pardon.

8. Cory C. Rowser, AIS# 271674: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Cory C.
Rowser (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following
restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).

9. Jatavious M. Taylor, AIS# 294344: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2026.

10. Courtney T. Threat, AIS# 302591: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Whitney
Crim (girlfriend), 2 Cournesha Gipson (niece). The Board voted to deny
parole with a reset of 6/2026.

11. Lankford K. Crow, AIS# 827295: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
12. Allen Bowen, AIS# 205294: The Board voted io deny a pardon,

13. Billy J. Helton, AIS# 274877: The Board voted to continue to July 22, 2025,

14. Kenya M. Stinson, AIS# 827346: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the

following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
digabilities).

15, Sarah R, Cole, AIS# 827363: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

16. Harry Jennings, AIS# 827373: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

17. Tywanda Wright, AIS# 827356: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

18. Michael D. Owens, AIS# 194504: The Board voted to deny parole with no
reset date.
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20.

21.

22,

23,

24.

25,

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

. Deantwan I.. Robinson, AIS# 271600: The Board voted to deny parole with

1o reset date.

Marcus D. Swink, AIS# 242482 The Board voted to deny parole with a reset '
date of 6/2026, ;

George Ruffin, AIS# 215213: The Board voted to grant parole with special
condition to Detainer and/or Program.

Jeffery T. Mack, AIS# 197036: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2030,

Joseph K. Mitchell, AIS# 248896: The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry
Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, Mental Health Follow-up
and Drug Assessment Upon Release.

Christopher D. Lam, AIS# 209291; The Board voted to deny parole with no
reset date.

Wesley G. Ward, Jr., AIS# 221448: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2026.

Anthony D. Goldston, AIS# 143325 The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2030.

Tabiaz T. Jones, AIS# 286080: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2027.

Kareem F. Grimsley, AIS# 237080: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2030.

George T. Brusaw, AIS# 199611: The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete a GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment
Upon Release.

Eddie L. Foster, AIS# 143404: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2030.

Ronald T, Barnett, AIS# 168660: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2026.

Daniel S. Ballard, Jr., AIS# 268445: The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry
Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, Mental Health Follow-up
and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
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33. Michael T. Gardner, AIS# 331013: The Board voted to deny parole with no
reset date.

34. Anthony D. Baldwin, AIS# 187113: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2027.

35. Ricky S. Davis, AIS# 327794: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2030.

36. Kendrick J. Gaskin, AIS# 276097: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2030.

D. Files for Review:
1. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.
E. Additional Board Business:
Adjournment:
a. The Board adjourned at 1:39pm moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by

Darryl Littleton with majority vote. The Board’s next meeting will be June 18,
2025, at 8:00am at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104.

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

ney, Chairman Leigh Gwathney, Chairman

; _‘AQA‘.'! /

Darry Littlefon” Darryl Littleton
Board Member Board Member
Gabrelle Simmons Gabrelle Simmons
Board Member Board Member
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\GQ\IM %My Date: 1925

Nicoje Lewis ]
Board Secretary
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Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles
Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Parcles will convene
at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

June 17, 2025

. Call to Order

. Board Business

. Files for Review

. Additional Board Business

. Adjournment



NAME
1. Bagwell, Westley
2. Benson, Brittany
3. Bratcher, Rodger
4. Brown, Bobby
5. Brown, Calvin
6. Brundidge, James
7. Cade, Malik
8. Calhoun, Candace
9. Camp, Adam
10. Cochran, Davey
11. Ferrell, Corey
12. Harris, justin
13. Henderson, Gregory
14. Jones, Travis
15. Lawrence, Gregory
16. Mills, Conrad
17. Nichols, Julian
- 18. Peterson, Will Jr.
19. Ragan, Melissa
20. Reed, Scott
21. Rogers, Ethan
22, Sanders, Bernard

23, Smith, Raymond

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT

06/17/2025
NUMBER
309749A
340899
182135E
200684
337811
161856B
314874A
321672A
307244C
260461
198770R
325308
330392
205897A
2422408
239781A
144040A
1769568
2984748
209183B
292228B
325676

141934A

ACTION

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD



24, Taber, Jonathan
25. Thomas, Shakira
26, Thompson, Stevie
27. Tolliver, James
28. Watts, Patrick

29, Wells, David

264824C

252873

256007B

162629C

304508A

227666U

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD



AlS
187113D
2684458
168660C
219304

199611D
284707

291224A

319254

327794
1434048
331013
276097
1433255
237080S
286080
2092918
1970365
248896C
194504A
203150A

271600U
215213A
299395A
242482C
2943448
302591A
2214488

o,

6/12/2025 11:55 AM

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

suf Offender

D
B
C
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Baldwin, Anthony D
Ballard, Daniel S, Jr
Barnett, Ronald T
Battle, Antoijuan
Brusaw, George T
Clark, Trevion T
Coston, Marlon R

CRUTCHER, TERRYOUS
P

DAVIS, RICKY S
Foster, Eddie
Gardner, Michael T
Gaskin, Kendrick J
Goldston, Anthony D
Grimsley, Kareem F
Jones, Tabiaz T

Lam, Christopher D
Mack, Jeffery T
Mitchell, Joseph K
Owens, Michael D
Rabhinson , Wardell Jr

Robinson, Deantwan L
Ruffin, George
Skipper, Darrell V
Swink, Marcus D
Taylor, Jatavious M
Threat, Courtney T
Ward, Wesley G, Jr

Date

Docket Hearing List

Type

6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole

6/17/2025 Parole

6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole

6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
6/17/2025 Parole
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Status
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Removed-
Waived
Scheduled

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

Removed-
New Case
Scheduled

Scheduled
0

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

Notifi
No

Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

No
No

No
No
No
No

Class A Cont

No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

No

No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Recons

No DenieD - bof>1
No (remiten— peeP
No DeNieD - b2
No DeneDd ~ v[e
NoGemingD- PP

No pealep- 63
No

No 8zahed ~ pep

No Deyhiep - (0\30
NoDelep- (020
No Derie - e
No pexlen- bl20
No Deahgp - [20
No Dahep- | %0
No DelieD -\
No Deyiep-e0s

No pevied - b|=o
No (GeamneD - eep

NoDeiep- eve
No

No DevieD - e
NoGwarheD - Delrmer
No

No Dexhiep - b2t
No berdvep - w[,;(,

No Deprved - b[at
No DeilieD - b a6



AIS suf Offender

205294 Bowen, Allen
827363 Cole, Sarah R
827295 Crow, Lankford W
827399 ‘Dudley, Ruthie V
151489C C  Garrett, J.C., Jr
274877 Helton, Billy J
821276 Hobbs, Carl A
827345 Holland, Kenneth D
827373 _Jennings, Harry
822565 Reed, Julius E
271674 Rowser, Cory C
827346 Stinson, Kenya M
827356 Wright, Tywanda
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T Yb Vi
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Docket Hearing List

Date Type
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon

6/17/2025 Pardon

6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon

6/17/2025 Pardon

6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
6/17/2025 Pardon
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Status
Scheduled

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

Notifi
No

No
No
No

In Progress Yes

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Removed

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Class A Cont Recons

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

e

No
No
No
No
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No
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