ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES

Open Public Meeting Minutes

June 17, 2025

A. Call to Order:

- 1. The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public meeting on this date at 9:18A.M., 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present were: Leigh Gwathney, Chairperson, Darryl Littleton, Board Member and Gabrelle Simmons, Board Member.
- 2. The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the Board recorded by the Board's secretary, Nicole Lewis.
- B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from previous meeting of June 12, 2025, moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

- 1. Antoijuan Battle, AIS# 219304: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Antangela Battle (mother), 2nd Delores Reed (victim's mother). Speaker against parole India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 2. Trevion T. Clark, AIS# 284707: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Jennifer Craig (family friend), 2nd Linda Sue Spencer (presenter of inmate testimony via video). Speaker against parole 1st Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 5/2026.
- 3. Terryous P. Crutcher, AIS# 319254: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Teresa Crutcher (victim's and inmate's mother), 2nd Dr. Anthony Adams (pastor). Speaker against parole India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). At 10:23am Darryl Littleton motioned to reopen the case for additional testimony from Teresa Crutcher. The motion was seconded by Leigh Gwathney and the case was closed at 10:29am to vote. The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, NA/AA, Mental Health Follow-up and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 4. Ruthie V. Dudley, AIS# 827399: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Ruthie V. Dudley (self). Speaker against a pardon India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.

- 5. J. C. Garrett, Jr., AIS# 151489: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st J. C. Garrett, Jr., (self), 2nd Debbie Garrett (sister), 3rd Carey Smith (aunt). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 6. Carl A. Hobbs, AIS# 821276: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Carl A. Hobbs (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 7. Kenneth D. Holland, AIS# 827345: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Kenneth D. Holland (self). Speaker against a pardon India Eaves VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 8. Cory C. Rowser, AIS# 271674: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Cory C. Rowser (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 9. Jatavious M. Taylor, AIS# 294344: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 10. Courtney T. Threat, AIS# 302591: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Whitney Crim (girlfriend), 2nd Cournesha Gipson (niece). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset of 6/2026.
- 11. Lankford K. Crow, AIS# 827295: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 12. Allen Bowen, AIS# 205294: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 13. Billy J. Helton, AIS# 274877: The Board voted to continue to July 22, 2025.
- 14. Kenya M. Stinson, AIS# 827346: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 15. Sarah R. Cole, AIS# 827363: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 16. Harry Jennings, AIS# 827373: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 17. Tywanda Wright, AIS# 827356: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 18. Michael D. Owens, AIS# 194504: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.

- 19. Deantwan L. Robinson, AIS# 271600: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 20. Marcus D. Swink, AIS# 242482: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 21. George Ruffin, AIS# 215213: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to Detainer and/or Program.
- 22. Jeffery T. Mack, AIS# 197036: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.
- 23. Joseph K. Mitchell, AIS# 248896: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, Mental Health Follow-up and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 24. Christopher D. Lam, AIS# 209291: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 25. Wesley G. Ward, Jr., AIS# 221448: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 26. Anthony D. Goldston, AIS# 143325: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.
- 27. Tabiaz T. Jones, AIS# 286080: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2027.
- 28. Kareem F. Grimsley, AIS# 237080: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.
- 29. George T. Brusaw, AIS# 199611: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete a GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 30. Eddie L. Foster, AIS# 143404: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.
- 31. Ronald T. Barnett, AIS# 168660: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 32. Daniel S. Ballard, Jr., AIS# 268445: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor, Mental Health Follow-up and Drug Assessment Upon Release.

- 33. Michael T. Gardner, AIS# 331013: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 34. Anthony D. Baldwin, AIS# 187113: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2027.
- 35. Ricky S. Davis, AIS# 327794: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.
- 36. Kendrick J. Gaskin, AIS# 276097: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2030.

D. Files for Review:

1. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.

E. Additional Board Business:

Adjournment:

a. The Board adjourned at 1:39pm moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by Darryl Littleton with majority vote. The Board's next meeting will be June 18, 2025, at 8:00am at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104.

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: Leigh Gwathney, Chairman Darryl Littleton Board Member Gabrelle Simmons Board Member Gabrelle Simmons Board Member Board Member

Nicola Lawis

Nicole Lewis Board Secretary Date: 6/18/25

Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles will convene at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

June 17, 2025

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Board Business
- 3. Files for Review
- 4. Additional Board Business
- 5. Adjournment

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT 06/17/2025

NAME	NUMBER	ACTION
1. Bagwell, Westley	309749A	DD
2. Benson, Brittany	340899	<u>DD</u>
3. Bratcher, Rodger	182135E	<u>DD</u>
4. Brown, Bobby	200684	<u>DD</u>
5. Brown, Calvin	337811	DD
6. Brundidge, James	161856B	DD
7. Cade, Malik	314874A	<u>DD</u>
8. Calhoun, Candace	321672A	<u>DD</u>
9. Camp, Adam	307244C	<u>DD</u>
10. Cochran, Davey	260461	<u>DD</u>
11. Ferrell, Corey	198770R	<u>DD</u>
12. Harris, Justin	325308	<u>DD</u>
13. Henderson, Gregory	330392	<u>DD</u>
14. Jones, Travis	205897A	DD_
15. Lawrence, Gregory	242240B	DD
16. Mills, Conrad	239781A	<u>DD</u>
17. Nichols, Julian	144040A	<u>DD</u>
18. Peterson, Will Jr.	176956S	<u>DD</u>
19. Ragan, Melissa	298474B	DD
20. Reed, Scott	209183B	DD
21. Rogers, Ethan	292228B	<u>DD</u>
22. Sanders, Bernard	325676	<u>DD</u>
23. Smith, Raymond	141934A	DD

24. Taber, Jonathan	264824C	<u>DD</u>
25. Thomas, Shakira	252873	<u>DD</u>
26. Thompson, Stevie	256007B	<u>DD</u>
27. Tolliver, James	162629C	<u>DD</u>
28. Watts, Patrick	304508A	<u>DD</u>
29. Wells, David	227666U	<u>DD</u>

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Docket Hearing List

AIS	suf	Offender	Date	Type	Status	Notifi	Class A	Cont	Recons
187113D	D	Baldwin, Anthony D	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED - 6/21
268445B	В	Ballard, Daniel S, Jr	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANTED- PREP
168660C	C	Barnett, Ronald T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED-6/26
219304		Battle, Antoijuan	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DENIED - 6/26
199611D	D	Brusaw, George T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGEANNED-PP
284707		Clark, Trevion T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED-5/26
291224A	Α	Coston, Marlon R	6/17/2025	Parole	Removed- Waived	No	No	No	No
319254		CRUTCHER, TERRYOUS P	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO GRANNED - PREP
327794		DAVIS, RICKY S	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED - 6/30
143404S	S	Foster, Eddie	6/17/2025		Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DENIED-6/30
331013	in the same of the	Gardner, Michael T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED-EDS
276097		Gaskin, Kendrick J	6/17/2025		Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED-6/30
1433255	S	Goldston, Anthony D	6/17/2025		Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DENIED - 6/30
237080S	S	Grimsley, Kareem F	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DONIED-6/30
286080		Jones, Tabiaz T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED-627
209291B	В	Lam, Christopher D	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED-EDS
197036S	S	Mack, Jeffery T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DEMIED - 6/30
248896C	C	Mitchell, Joseph K	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED - PREP
194504A	Α	Owens, Michael D	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED- EUS
203150A	Α	Robinson , Wardell Jr	6/17/2025	Parole	Removed- New Case	No	No	No	No
271600U	U	Robinson, Deantwan L	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED - EUS
215213A	Α	Ruffin, George	6/17/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGRALINED - DETAILED
299395A	Α	Skipper, Darrell V	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	No
242482C	С	Swink, Marcus D	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED -6/26
294344B	В	Taylor, Jatavious M	6/17/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	No Denver - 6/26
302591A	Α	Threat, Courtney T	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENLED - 6/26
221448B	В	Ward, Wesley G, Jr	6/17/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED-6/26

6/12/2025 11:55 AM

Page 1 of 1 PP.DCT.0003 Salas

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Docket Hearing List

AIS	suf	Offender	Date	Type	Status	Notifi	Class A	Cont	Recons
205294		Bowen, Allen	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED
827363	1	Cole, Sarah R	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED
827295		Crow, Lankford W	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	No DENIED
827399		Dudley, Ruthie V	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGRAMED
151489C	С	Garrett, J.C. , Jr	6/17/2025	Pardon	In Progress	Yes	No	No	No fearnes
274877	W 1	Helton, Billy J	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOCONTHUED TO 700
821276		Hobbs, Carl A	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRAINED
827345		Holland, Kenneth D	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NODENIED
827373		Jennings, Harry	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGRANNED
822565		Reed, Julius E	6/17/2025	Pardon	Removed	No	No	No	No
271674		Rowser, Cory C	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	No Grania
827346		Stinson, Kenya M	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGRAMED
827356		Wright, Tywanda	6/17/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	No Greanier

Page 1 of 1 PP.DCT.0003 SahellSamon

5/30/2025 10:35 AM 6/17/25